D.1.1
V18.2.com
®® 99.7% American MadeC
Chapter D Table of Contents
Section # Section Name / Contents Page #
D.1
Convex / Concave Products & Glossary of Terms D.1.2
     ◦ Convex D.1.2

2253 2721 3193 2262
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Convex / Concave Molding
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms Please use Curved Molding Order Form (E•Z Form #11.3).
2 Ordering Information
When ordering, please provide:
   • Molding cord length.
   • Molding radius.
Pricing
1 Pricing
Please see Section D.1 of our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
A quote will be submitted to you for your approval prior to proceeding with your order.
Convex / Concave Crown Molding Profile OptionsConvex / Concave Options
** For Arched Canopy Crown Molding Options, Please see Section N.10 **
D.4.12
V18.2.com
®® 99.7% American MadeC
Convex / Concave OptionsYour Notes Page
D
1-800-237-1326 www.WalzCraft.com®
D.5.1
V18.2
 (Phone) 1-800-237-1326     6:00AM - 5:30PM CST     (24 Hour Fax) 1-608-781-3667   .com
®® C
Convex / Concave - General InformationConvex / Concave Options
D
Convex / Concave Product Radii
WalzCraft offers all of the sizes listed below as standard radii for Traditional, Mitered, Raw MDF Style 500 and Veneered Style 60 Curved Products.
   • All Radii are based on ¾" [19.1mm] thick doors.
   • All Radii are calculated to the center of a ¾" [19.1mm] thick door.
   • (*) indicates the only radius options available for Door Styles 20, 30, 2000, 2020, 2500, 2525, 3000, 3030, 3500, 3535, 4000, 5000.
          ◦ These door styles also have a maximum rail width of 23".
   • (**) See Notes - Sizes / Dimensions
   • Please refer to Sections E.9 - E.11 for Mitered / French Mitered Profile options available on Curved Products.
          ◦       = Profile available on Curved doors.              = Profile available on French Miter doors.
          ◦ Door styles 10FM and 10FM* are only available in radii 12" and greater.
FMC
Standard Radii (Inches) Standard Radii [Millimeters] Maximum Chord Length Minimum Chord Length
6 (Slab Only) 152.4 (Slab Only)
Half Circle Evaluated On Per Order Basis
9 228.6
11⅝ (12" to Face)** 295.3
12 * 304.8
12½ (12" to Face)** 317.5
15 381.0
18 * 457.2
21 533.4
Standard Radii (Inches) Standard Radii [Millimeters] Maximum Chord Length Minimum Chord Length
23⅝ (24" to Face)** 600.0
Quarter Circle Evaluated On Per Order Basis
24 * 609.6
24½ (24" to Face)** 622.3
27 685.8
30 762.0
33 838.2
36 914.4
39 990.6
42 1066.8
45 1143.0
48 1219.2
51 1295.4
54 1371.6
57 1447.8
60 1525.0
63 1600.2
66 1676.4
69 1752.6
72 1828.8
75 1905.0
78 1981.2
81 2057.4
84 2133.6
87 2209.8